
Rehearsal Schedule 
 

Monday Oct 17, 7:00 - 9:00pm - conference room (Narrator, Grinch) 
 general concept blocking – full script 
 read-through – full-script 
 character voices and concepts 
 
Thursday Oct 27, 7:00 - 9:00pm- conference room (Narrator, Grinch, Max) 
 Scenes 1, 2, 3 - blocking 
 
Sunday Oct 30, 1:00 - 5:00pm - Lu High gym (Who-ville cast) 
 1:15 - concept and vision sharing 
 2:00 - teach music 
 3:00 - position blocking 
 4:00 - activity auditions 
 
Tuesday Nov 1, 7:00 - 9:00pm - conference room (Narrator, Grinch, Max, Cindy-Lou) 
 Scene 4 - blocking 
 
Tuesday Nov 8, 7:00 - 9:00pm - conference room (Narrator, Grinch, Max) 
 Scene 5 and 6 - blocking 
 
Sunday Nov 13, 1:00 - 5:00pm - Lu High gym (Who-ville cast) 
 1:00 - blocking  
    specialized activities 
    family groups 
    stage right / stage left 
    whole group 
 3:00 - blocking – whole cast 
 4:00 - music review 
 
Tuesday Nov 15, 7:00 - 9:00pm - conference room (Narrator, Grinch, Max) 
 Scenes 1, 2, 6 – final character development 
 
Sunday Nov 27, 1:00 - 5:00pm - Lu High gym (full cast) 
 1:00 - review all blocking 
 2:00 - review music 
 2:30 - teach transitions and cues 
 3:00 - run scenes 1, 2 and 6 with narration 
 
Thursday Dec 1, 7:00 - 9:00pm - conference room (Narrator, Grinch, Max, Cindy-Lou) 
 Scenes 3, 4, 5 – final character development 
 
Tuesday Dec 6, 7:00 - 9:00pm - conference room (Narrator, Grinch, Max, Cindy-Lou) 
 Scenes 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, and 6 – final review 
 
Sunday Dec 11, 1:00 - 5:00pm - Lu High gym (full cast) 
 Full run-through with costumes, props and set pieces 
 
Friday Dec 16, 4:00 - 10:00 – Lu High Gym (full cast) 
 Full run through – full run-through with tech 


